



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFE 3311K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	TAIL GATE	BENT	1,014.00	1,014.00
1	TAIL GATE GLASS	SHATTERED	826.00	826.00
1	TAIL GATE GLASS MOULDING	NECESSARY	58.00	58.00
1	TAIL GATE INNER LOCK	JAMMED	326.00	326.00
1	TAIL GATE WIPER MOTOR	JAMMED	455.00	455.00
1	TAIL GATE WIPER ARM	DENTED	189.00	189.00
1	TAIL GATE TOP CENTRE TRIM	DISTORTED	85.00	85.00
2	TAIL GATE TOP SIDE TRIM @\$66.00	DENTED	132.00	132.00
1	TAIL GATE INNER TRIM COVER	DISTORTED	320.00	320.00
2	TAIL GATE DAMPER @\$178.00	* CHECK	356.00	-
2	TAIL GATE LAMP @\$289.00	O/S MTG CRACKED / N/S BROKEN	578.00	578.00
2	TAIL GATE LICENSE PLATE LAMP @\$31.00	* CHECK	62.00	-
1	TAIL GATE OPEN SENSOR	* CHECK	195.00	-
1	TAIL GATE OPEN POCKET	DENTED	65.00	65.00
1	TAIL GATE LOGO	NECESSARY	57.00	57.00
2	REAR FENDER @\$827.00	BENT / BUCKLED	1,654.00	1,654.00
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$676.00	N/S DEFORMED / O/S * CHECK	1,352.00	676.00
2	REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH @\$185.00	BUCKLED / DISTORTED	370.00	370.00
2	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD @\$58.00	N/S CRACKED	116.00	58.00
1	REAR N/S FENDER INNER PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	380.00	-
2	ROCKER GARNISH @\$488.00	* CHECK	976.00	-
1	REAR N/S FENDER PERTOL LID	SERVICEABLE	125.00	-
1	REAR N/S INNER TOP PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	165.00	-
1	REAR N/S INNER ARCH PANEL	BENT	140.00	140.00
2	REAR QUATER GLASS C/W MOULDING @\$450.00	NECESSARY	900.00	900.00
2	REAR FENDER AIR DUCT @\$37.00	* CHECK	74.00	-
2	TAILLAMP @\$588.00	O/S MTG CRACKED / N/S BROKEN	1,176.00	1,176.00

Report Ref No. CS/TP21004037/Ktce2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	TAILLAMP CORNER PANEL (TOP) @\$155.00	N/S BENT	310.00	155.00
2	TAILLAMP CORNER PANEL (LOWER) @\$175.00	N/S BENT	350.00	175.00
2	TAILLAMP SIDE CLIP @\$5.00	NECESSARY	10.00	10.00
1	REAR BUMPER FASCIA	BENT	780.00	780.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$34.00	DISTORTED	68.00	68.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	270.00	270.00
2	BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @\$65.00	BENT	130.00	130.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	TORN	14.00	14.00
6	REAR BUMPER CLIP @\$3.50	NECESSARY	21.00	21.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	BENT	1,138.00	1,138.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE BOARD	* CHECK	428.00	-
1	N/S SPARE TYRE PANEL EXTENSION	* CHECK	980.00	-
1	REAR CENTRE CROSS MEMBER	* CHECK	280.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL	BENT	340.00	340.00
2	REAR END PANEL SIDE PANEL @\$28.00	BENT	56.00	56.00
1	END PANEL TOP GARNISH	DENTED	175.00	175.00
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL TRAY	CRACKED	319.00	319.00
1	REAR COMPARTMENT TOP COVER	DISTORTED	650.00	650.00
1	REAR COMPARTMENT FRONT GARNISH	DISTORTED	190.00	190.00
1	REAR O/S TOOL SPONGE	* CHECK	165.00	-
1	REAR O/S TOOL SPONGE TRAY	* CHECK	115.00	-
1	REAR N/S TOOL SPONGE	* CHECK	170.00	-
1	REAR N/S TOOL SPONGE TRAY	* CHECK	160.00	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE ROUND COVER	* CHECK	170.00	-
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER BOX	BENT	458.00	458.00
2	REAR EXHAUST BOX MOUNTING @\$35.00	TORN	70.00	70.00
1	REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE	DENTED	57.00	57.00
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SEAL	BENT	184.00	184.00
1	CENTRE EXHAUST BOX	BENT	1,866.00	1,866.00
1	CENTRE EXHAUST HEAT SEAL	* CHECK	95.00	-
1	FRONT W/S GLASS	CRACKED	1,173.00	1,173.00
1	FRONT W/S GLASS MOULDING	NECESSARY	158.00	158.00
1	BONNET	BENT	786.00	786.00

Report Ref No. CS/TP21004037/Ktce2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	BONNET INNER LOCK	DISTORTED	89.00	89.00
1	BONNET INSULATOR	SERVICEABLE	160.00	-
10	BONNET INSULATOR CLIP @\$3.50	NECESSARY	35.00	35.00
2	BONNET SIDE RUBBER @\$19.00	CUT	38.00	38.00
1	BONNET RUBBER	CUT	35.00	35.00
2	BONNET HINGE @\$61.00	DISTORTED	122.00	122.00
2	HEADLAMP @\$781.00	CRACKED	1,562.00	1,562.00
2	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$75.00	N/S CRACKED	150.00	75.00
2	HEADLAMP TOP PANEL @\$90.00	O/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR / N/S BENT	180.00	90.00
1	FRONT TOP PANEL	BENT	384.00	384.00
1	FRONT TOP PANEL GUIDE	DENTED	59.00	59.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT LOWER MEMBER	* CHECK	362.00	-
2	LOWER MEMBER SIDE BRACKET @\$37.00	* CHECK	74.00	-
1	RADIATOR	PUNCTURE	1,038.00	1,038.00
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	CRACKED	245.00	245.00
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	JAMMED	423.00	423.00
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	DISTORTED	67.00	67.00
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE (SHORT)	SERVICEABLE	47.00	-
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE (LONG)	SERVICEABLE	102.00	-
1	RADIATOR HOSE ADAPTO JOINT	* CHECK	82.00	-
1	ADAPTOR JOINT BRACKET	DISTORTED	29.00	29.00
1	RADIATOR LOWER HOSE	SERVICEABLE	57.00	-
1	AIR CON CONDENSER	BENT	1,023.00	1,023.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER FAN MOTOR	JAMMED	423.00	423.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER FAN BLADE	DISTORTED	67.00	67.00
1	AIR CON DISCHARGE HOSE	PUNCTURE	187.00	187.00
1	AIR CON LIQUID PIPE	* CHECK	191.00	-
1	AIR CON SUCTION HOSE	* CHECK	249.00	-
1	RADIATOR GRILLE BASE TOP	DENTED	239.00	239.00
1	RADIATOR GRILLE LOWER	CRACKED	287.00	287.00
1	RADIATOR GRILLE CHROME	CRACKED	759.00	759.00
1	FRONT BUMPER FASCIA	BENT / CRACKED	855.00	855.00

Report Ref No. CS/TP21004037/Ktce2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP BEAM	BENT	48.00	48.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	373.00	373.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE SPONGE @\$59.00	CRACKED	118.00	118.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP COVER	DENTED	28.00	28.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP @\$393.00	* CHECK	786.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER DAY RUNNING LIGHT @\$660.00	* CHECK	1,320.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH @\$145.00	N/S DENTED	290.00	145.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER	DISTORTED	169.00	169.00
1	AIR CLEANER HOUSING COVER	* CHECK	132.00	-
1	AIR CLEANER HOUSING DUCT	DENTED	140.00	140.00
1	REAR N/S SHOCK ABSORBER	* CHECK	247.00	-
1	REAR N/S LOWER ARM	* CHECK	136.00	-
1	REAR N/S KNUCKLE ARM	* CHECK	470.00	-
1	REAR N/S KNUCKLE BEARING HUB	* CHECK	423.00	-
2	REAR STABILIZA BAR LINK @\$96.00	* CHECK	192.00	-
1	REAR CROSS MEMBER	* CHECK	1,118.00	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-3,989.20	-2,747.40
			35,902.80	24,726.60
1	TAIL GATE RUBBER (50%) (SN)	DENTED / DISTORTED	175.00	87.50
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-17.50	-
			157.50	87.50
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	REAR BUMPER TOP PLATE (SN)	BENT	180.00	180.00
1	REAR W/S GLASS SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
1	REAR NO. PLATE WITH BOX (SN)	DENTED	50.00	45.00
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	DENTED / SHORTED	300.00	200.00
1	IN CAR CAMERA (FRONT&REAR) (SN)	MISSING	450.00	350.00
2	REAR QUATER GLASS SEALANT @\$40.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	FRONT W/S GLASS SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
1	ERP IU BRACKET (SN)	NECESSARY	25.00	25.00

Report Ref No. CS/TP21004037/Ktce2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT NO. PLATE WITH BOX (SN)	BENT	50.00	45.00
1	FRONT W/S GLASS SOLAR FILM (SN)	NECESSARY	300.00	200.00
			1,585.00	1,235.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REWIRE DAMAGED PARTS AND REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM.		50.00	40.00
	TO REMOVE & RENEW FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS AND CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST.		150.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE & RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS AND CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST.		150.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE ROOF LINING, FRONT AND REAR SEATS, TRIM BOARD AND CARPET.		280.00	160.00
	TO REMOVE AIR CON CONDENSER, PIPES AND DRIER, VACUUM AND TO RECHARGE GAS.		120.00	100.00
	TO APPLY UNDERSEALING.		300.00	210.00
	TO DISMANTLE AND LOWER REAR UNDERCARRIAGE.		250.00	200.00
	TO CHECK AND ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		65.00	65.00
	TO REMOVE AND RENEW EXHAUST SILENCER BOX (REAR & CENTRE).		120.00	100.00
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS.		2,600.00	2,200.00
	TO REMOVE CUT-OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, WELDING, ALIGN, REFIX AND TO RENEW ABOVE PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR N/S FENDER INNER PANEL, REAR N/S INNER TOP PANEL AND O/S HEADLAMP TOP PANEL.		3,200.00	2,800.00
			7,285.00	6,115.00
GRAND TOTAL			44,930.30	32,164.10
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS (EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S\$9,615.60 NETT)				32,164.10

Report Ref No. CS/TP21004037/Ktce2

MARKET VALUE: \$62,000.00 (EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$46,253.00=NETT VALUE: \$15,747.00

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.